503800189 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN CHRISTOPHER HILL	04/21/2016
MICHAEL RAYMOND DHRUBA CORNSTUBBLE	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAIL EDUCATION SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON
Internal Address:	SUITE 801
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15135097
Application Number:	62150642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (773) 570-3330

Email: docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLC

Address Line 1: 19 NORTH GREEN STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDO01-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT J. GNOFFO
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Gnoffo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_EDO01-001-US#page1.tif source=Assignment EDO01-001-US#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0206 503800189

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Jail Education Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 500 W. Madison, Suite 801, Chicago, Illinois 60661, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- Brian Christopher Hill
 2118 Asbury Ave.
 Evanston, IL 60201
- Michael Raymond Dhruba Cornstubble
 700 Algonquin
 Fox River Grove, IL 60021

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest: in and to an invention entitled "DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING INCENTIVES INCLUDING TECHNOLOGY USE AND TECHNOLOGY-BASED WORK" for which I/we have executed United States Patent Application No. 15/135,097 on April 21, 2016, and which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/150,642 filed on April 21, 2015;

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0207 I/we hereby further agree and authorize my/our legal representative or Assignee's legal representative to insert the serial number and filing date of said United States Patent Application above once they are known.

1) Inventor:	Brian Christopher Hill
Inventor's Signature:	The example of the second of t
Date:	4/21/16
2) Inventor:	Michael Raymond Dhruba Cornstubble
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	4/2/1/12